The table below compares net premiums earned, by reportable segment, reconciled to the total consolidated net premiums earned for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021 2020

($ in thousands)
Net Premiums

Earned % of Total
Net Premiums

Earned % of Total

Diversified Reinsurance $ 27,681 52.2 % $ 47,847 45.1 %
AmTrust Reinsurance 25,312 47.8 % 58,234 54.9 %
Total $ 52,993 100.0 % $ 106,081 100.0 %

Financial data relating to the geographical areas in which we operate and relating to our principal products by line of business may be found in "Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Note
3. Segment Information" included under Item 8 "Financial Statements and Supplementary Data" of this Annual Report on Form 10-K.
Diversified Reinsurance Segment

In this segment, Maiden Reinsurance wrote treaties on both a quota share basis and excess of loss basis outside the U.S. whereas Maiden LF and Maiden GF write business within Europe on a
primary basis. Maiden Reinsurance has a limited number of in-force reinsurance contracts remaining that are renewals of existing contracts as well as reinsurance transactions entered into by GLS.
Net premiums written by our Diversified Reinsurance segment operating subsidiaries, after intercompany reinsurance, for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020 included:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021 2020

($ in thousands)
Net Premiums

Written % of Total
Net Premiums

Written % of Total

Maiden Reinsurance $ (1,031) (6.4)% $ 21,073 56.6 %
Maiden LF 9,553 59.3 % 9,421 25.3 %
Maiden GF 7,576 47.1 % 6,764 18.1 %
Total $ 16,098 100.0 % $ 37,258 100.0 %

Please refer to Item 7. "Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" for a discussion on the performance of our Diversified Reinsurance segment for
the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020.

Maiden Global’s business development teams partnered with automobile manufacturers, dealer associations and local primary insurers to design and implement point of sale insurance programs
which generated revenue for the auto manufacturer and insurance premiums for the primary insurer ("IIS business"). However, all of these programs are now in run-off and no new programs are